

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26367/2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGH RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25810-25811 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27015 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 27534 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Lokinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.25810-25811/2009

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice on the sole respondent in both the matters
by registered post, acknowledgment due.
Item No.37 -2-

Remaining SLPs

Files not received.

List again on 22.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd