

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26367/2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGH RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25810-25811 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27015 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 27534 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed in concerned SLPs where there
are unserved respondents permitted to be served through the
nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj